Primary Drug
AEROSOLS

AFFECTED OTHER
ALCOHOL
ALPRAZOLAM (XANAX)
AMPHETAMINE
ANESTHETICS
BARBITURATES
BENZODIAZEPINES
Buprenprphine
CLONAZEPAM (KLONOPIN,

RIVOTRIL)
CLORAZEPATE (TRANZENE)

COCAINE

CODEINE

CRACK

D-PROPOXYPHENE

DIAZEPAM (VALIUM)
DIPHENBYDRAMINE (BENADRYL)

DIPHENYLHYDANTOIN SODIUM
(PHENYTOIN, DILANTIN)
HEROIN/MORPHINE

HYDROMORPHONE
INHALANTS

KETAMINE (SPECIAL K)
LORAZEPAM (ATIVAN)

LSD

MARIJUANA/HASHISH
MEPERIDINE HCL
MEPROBAMATE (MILTOWN)
METHAMPHETAMINE/SPEED

METHYLENEDIOXYMETHAMPHETA
MINE (MDA, ECSTASY)
METHYLPHENIDATE (RITALIN)

NITRITES

NON-RX METHADONE
NONE

OTHER

OTHER AMPHETAMINES -
UNKNOWN
OTHER BENZODIAZEPINE

OTHER CRACK, COCAINE
OTHER DRUGS
OTHER HALLUCINOGENS

OTHER HALLUCINOGENS -
UNKNOWN
OTHER INHALANTS

OTHER NARCOTIC ANALGESICS
OTHER NON-BARBITURATE
SEDATIVES

OTHER OPIATES & SYNTHETICS
OTHER SEDATIVES

OTHER SEDATIVES AND
HYPNOTICS
OTHER STIMULANTS

OTHER TRANQUILIZERS
OVER THE COUNTER-GENERAL
OXYCODONE (PERCODAN)
OXYCONTIN

PCP OR PCP COMBINATION
PENTAZOCINE
PHENOBARBITAL
SOLVENTS

TRIAZOLAM (HALCION)
UNKNOWN

Summary

1990

904
3561

10
14

29

465

14

288

33

12

18

1991

1267
5034

14

33

541

17

329

42

31

14

39

1992

1381
5841

10
10

32

663

12

11

294

40

16

14

38

1993

1211
7484

19
14

61

827

15

10

211

50

28

10

22

1994

837
6939

22
14

82

15

826

20

188

29

32

15

19

1995

716
6637

16
13

191

893

29

O NN W

207

42

76

19

19

1

5366 7390 8378 9977 9058 8891

Admissions by Primary Druqg
1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003*

590 775 937 905 637 678 855 1104
6972 6503 6839 6529 6413 6941 7176 7889
1
10 18 14 18 11 10 8 11
24 35 70 51 50 62 79 82
2 26
6

1
253 252 302 303 378 520 991 1115

2

7 4 10 6 4 5 4 4

1038 1136 1241 1349 1334 1552 1651 2047

16 22 28 22 30 14 22 22

2

5 2 13 14 12 8 25 59

10 14 13 22 35 19 35

14 14 10 22 24 29 24

6 4 9 12 20 15 18

1

235 244 257 241 267 272 328 485

1

39 28 31 26 22 35 41 31

7 10

93 118 218 326 471 711 1145 1256

25 22 23 13 20 18 10 15

1 10 9 11 11 13

23 27 13 10 6 7 6 8
6 5 5

11 14

7 6 49 61

2 2 2 2 3 4

1 2 1 1

9347 9226 10047 9862 9729 10942 12499 14353

2004

907
8348
32
12

410
50
178

= N O O

1188
22

133
37

24
62

169

179

12
162
1058

B R e

15043

2005

816
8068
42

12

503

181

1188
21

1766

42
13

219
44

17

10

223

211
1531

14988

2006

613
7605
22
15

567
11
226

P Bk © O

1132

43

1470

64
11

15

273
47

19

267

272
1391

14126

2007
724
7467

37
18

11

664
18
256

15

1124
44

13

371
57

23

14

381

418
1795

15090

2008

637
7361
37
20

14

710
14
241

P N O O

1042
46

10

1567

36

14

380
46

23

16

641

13

589
2248

15766

2009
5
456
7077
33
21

73
21

514
24
216

1351
59

1375

34
13

10

356
53

32

17

435

10

14

785
2615

15656

2010
5
393
6419
44
23

195
18

350
11
138
11
11

1155
43

12

1307

32

16

346
34

30

21

357

11
922
2595

14544

2011*
4
285
3979
25
22

167
17

217

125

=N RN

739
45

957

38

251

20

16

202

733
1913

N N

9821

Total
25
17628
147082
273
139
1
185
541
436
107

3
3967
145
1567
51
68
15

13461
325
82

58
23
27442
35

611
88

82

2472
492
194
117

185
3909
99
50
489

17
2692

4714

18
226

114
267
129
4117
15269
33

11

10

7

1

6
250099

*In SFY 2003, the Office of Substance Abuse expanded its list of drugs to include more specific categories. This explains the sharp decrease in "Opiates & Synthetics" at the same time as the sharp
increase in "Oxycontin”. Note: SFY 2011 data covers July 1 2010-May 18, 2011, therefore numbers reflected under 2011 only contain 10.5 months of admissions data. SOURCE: The Office of

Substance Abuse's Treatment Data System collects admission and discharge data from substance abuse treatment agencies in the state of Maine.
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